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(GHIN:  1/08/26) Playing Handicap
Handicap (Par, M: 63, W: 63)
Men: 62.1, 106, 100%
Tee Time _ Player Index Women: 62.8, 102, 100%
9:00 Peter Lindstrom 5 4
Dave Biggers 22.8 20
Larry Wichter 16.9 15
Mike Wilt 10 8
9:10 Rod Coleman 16.8 15
Dan Spooner 18.6 17
Kevin Conner 12.8 11
Matt Griffin 9.2 8
9:20 Oscar Negrete 15.9 14
Don Ward 14.6 13
Randy Hurd 13.1 11
Steve Rice 15.1 13
9:30 Bob Smith 17.2 15
Joel Watkins 21.1 19
John Rubke 23.5 21
Mitch Alvarez 14.1 12
9:40 Cody Replogle 27.5 25
Zach Shields 24.7 22
Will Dawson 20.3 18
Dave Chandler 24.3 22
9:50 Justin Jones 10.8 9
Joel Jones 16.8 15
Howard Wong 25.6 23
Tony Oravetz 22.1 20

LLESA Golf NG's Dublin Ranch Shootout
With 11 Par 3's, plus a Stableford scoring format, it just says... GO FOR IT!
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Today's format is Stableford with First Flight up to and including 16.8 Index.

Men play from the White Tees, women from the Red Tees.

OB/Lost Ball options, Stroke & Distance or Drop +2. (See LLESA Local Rules for details)
Unless otherwise stated on the 1st tee, Winter Rules. (See LLESA Local Rules for details.)
Individual scorelines on scorecards must be added up.

USGA rules apply throughout the tournament.

Please arrive at the course at least 30 min prior to your tee time.

Please maintain your pace of play with the group ahead of you.

Golfmart Prizes: 1st,2nd & 3rd Placesin each flight and Closest to Pin on all Par 3s

LLESA Club Rules: http://www.llesagolfng.org/llesa-local-rules.pdf




Dublin Ranch
Shoot Out
Rules for 1/10/2026

Winter Rules
We are using winter rules for the Dublin Ranch event, as follows:

Preferred Lies (Winter Rules) When preferred lies (aka. ‘winter rules’, ‘lift-clean-and-place’) are in
effect, our club uses the following rules.

Balls in the fairway (Model Local Rule E-3) You may lift, clean, and place the ball if itis in the
fairway, including collars and aprons around the green. When doing so, the ball must be placed
within one club 1 length, no closer to the hole. The ball may not be lifted from the fringe and placed
on the green. It may, however, be placed in the rough.

Balls in the rough (Model Local Rule E-2) If the ballis in the rough (but not in a penalty area), then
you may lift, clean, and re-place the ball in the exact same spot, recreating the lie (e.g., replace it
deep into the rough if that’s where you found it).

Balls in bunkers: All bunkers are to be played as ground under repair (see below)

Ground Under Repair

Due to the poor condition of the bunkers, all bunkers can be played as ground under repair.
This means you can hit the ball from the bunker, if you choose, or take free relief as follows:

To take relief, you must find the nearest point of complete relief (NPCR) from the ground under
repair and drop your original ball or another ball away from the ground under repair and within
one club-length of that point not nearer the hole. (see Rule 16.1)

| https://www.usga.org/rules/rules-and-clarifications/rules-and-clarifications.html#section=rules&itemNum=19&subltemNum=1

This means relief from the bunker only. If the nearest point of relief places you into a bush or tall
grass, you must use that as your point of relief. There are other options:

e Hitfrom the bunker

e Take “back-on-the-line relief” outside the bunker, but you would incur one penalty
stroke. See Rule 16.1(c).2. This may make sense in case the NPCRis in a bush, nextto a
tree, in deep grass, etc.



Name

Alvarez, Mitch
Biggers, Dave
Chandler, Dave
Coleman, Rodney
Conner, Kevin
Dawson, William
Griffin, Matt
Hurd, Randy
Jones, Joel
Jones, Justin
Lindstrom, Peter
Negrete, Oscar
Oravetz, Tony
Replogle, Cody
Rice, Steven
Rubke, John
Shields, Zachary
Smith, Robert
Spooner, Dan
Ward, Donald
Watkins, Joel
Wichter, Larry
Wilt, Michael

Wong, Howard

Index
14.1
22.8
24.3
16.8
12.8
20.3
9.2
13.1
16.8
10.8
5.0
15.9
22.1
27.5
15.1
235
24.7
17.2
18.6
14.6
211
16.9
10.0

25.6

BGID
AN75G5
P77ZGN
1F9QCM
HVKXG7
8B7BGW
56WPCN
S7BYGY
QPM9GF
Z167CY
Cw4TCS
RAWHGC
BHD8G6
991HCW
4Y15G3
J1B2GV
QHDSGX
7DGHCC
X512G2
4SVFDW
AZY7GQ
SYQBGP
K6W2GM
27C2GS

EVKSC7

Player Roster
Dublin Ranch
Sat Jan 10 @ Dublin Ranch GC (Llesa Golf)

Playing
12
20
22
15
11
18

8
11

15

14
20
25
13
21
22
15
17
13
19

15

23

BlueGolf



