

Shootout at Dublin Ranch



January 10, 2026

5900 Signal Hill Dr, Dublin, CA 94568

(925) 556-7040

A LLESA GOLF NG TOURNAMENT

(GHIN: 1/08/26)

Playing Handicap

(Par, M: 63, W: 63)

Men: 62.1, 106, 100%

Women: 62.8, 102, 100%

Tee Time	Player	Handicap Index	Playing Handicap
9:00	Peter Lindstrom	5	4
	Dave Biggers	22.8	20
	Larry Wichter	16.9	15
	Mike Wilt	10	8
9:10	Rod Coleman	16.8	15
	Dan Spooner	18.6	17
	Kevin Conner	12.8	11
	Matt Griffin	9.2	8
9:20	Oscar Negrete	15.9	14
	Don Ward	14.6	13
	Randy Hurd	13.1	11
	Steve Rice	15.1	13
9:30	Bob Smith	17.2	15
	Joel Watkins	21.1	19
	John Rubke	23.5	21
	Mitch Alvarez	14.1	12
9:40	Cody Replogle	27.5	25
	Zach Shields	24.7	22
	Will Dawson	20.3	18
	Dave Chandler	24.3	22
9:50	Justin Jones	10.8	9
	Joel Jones	16.8	15
	Howard Wong	25.6	23
	Tony Oravetz	22.1	20

LLESA Golf NG's Dublin Ranch Shootout

With 11 Par 3's, plus a Stableford scoring format, it just says ... **GO FOR IT!**

- 1 Today's format is Stableford with First Flight up to and including 16.8 Index.
- 2 Men play from the White Tees, women from the Red Tees.
- 3 OB/Lost Ball options, Stroke & Distance or Drop +2. (See LLESA Local Rules for details)
- 4 Unless otherwise stated on the 1st tee, **Winter Rules**. (See LLESA Local Rules for details.)
- 5 Individual score lines on **scorecards must be added up**.
- 6 USGA rules apply throughout the tournament.
- 7 Please arrive at the course at least 30 min prior to your tee time.
- 8 Please maintain your pace of play with the group ahead of you.
- 9 **Golfmart Prizes: 1st, 2nd & 3rd Places in each flight and Closest to Pin on all Par 3s**

LLESA Club Rules: <http://www.llesagolfng.org/llesa-local-rules.pdf>

Dublin Ranch

Shoot Out

Rules for 1/10/2026

Winter Rules

We are using winter rules for the Dublin Ranch event, as follows:

Preferred Lies (Winter Rules) When preferred lies (aka. 'winter rules', 'lift-clean-and-place') are in effect, our club uses the following rules.

Balls in the fairway (Model Local Rule E-3) You may lift, clean, and place the ball if it is in the fairway, including collars and aprons around the green. When doing so, the ball must be placed within one club 1 length, no closer to the hole. The ball may not be lifted from the fringe and placed on the green. It may, however, be placed in the rough.

Balls in the rough (Model Local Rule E-2) If the ball is in the rough (but not in a penalty area), then you may lift, clean, and re-place the ball in the exact same spot, recreating the lie (e.g., replace it deep into the rough if that's where you found it).

Balls in bunkers: All bunkers are to be played as ground under repair (see below)

Ground Under Repair

Due to the poor condition of the bunkers, all bunkers can be played as ground under repair.

This means you can hit the ball from the bunker, if you choose, or take free relief as follows:

To take relief, you must find the nearest point of complete relief (NPCR) from the ground under repair and drop your original ball or another ball away from the ground under repair and within one club-length of that point not nearer the hole. (see Rule 16.1)

<https://www.usga.org/rules/rules-and-clarifications/rules-and-clarifications.html#section=rules&itemNum=19&subItemNum=1>

This means relief from the bunker only. If the nearest point of relief places you into a bush or tall grass, you must use that as your point of relief. There are other options:

- Hit from the bunker
- Take "back-on-the-line relief" outside the bunker, but you would incur one penalty stroke. See Rule 16.1(c).2. This may make sense in case the NPCR is in a bush, next to a tree, in deep grass, etc.

Player Roster
Dublin Ranch
Sat Jan 10 @ Dublin Ranch GC (Liesa Golf)

Name	Index	BGID	Playing
Alvarez, Mitch	14.1	AN75G5	12
Biggers, Dave	22.8	P77ZGN	20
Chandler, Dave	24.3	1F9QCM	22
Coleman, Rodney	16.8	HVKXG7	15
Conner, Kevin	12.8	8B7BGW	11
Dawson, William	20.3	56WPCN	18
Griffin, Matt	9.2	S7BYGY	8
Hurd, Randy	13.1	QPM9GF	11
Jones, Joel	16.8	Z167CY	15
Jones, Justin	10.8	CW4TCS	9
Lindstrom, Peter	5.0	RAWHGC	4
Negrete, Oscar	15.9	BHD8G6	14
Oravetz, Tony	22.1	991HCW	20
Replogle, Cody	27.5	4Y15G3	25
Rice, Steven	15.1	J1B2GV	13
Rubke, John	23.5	QHDSGX	21
Shields, Zachary	24.7	7DGHCC	22
Smith, Robert	17.2	X512G2	15
Spooner, Dan	18.6	4SVFDW	17
Ward, Donald	14.6	AZY7GQ	13
Watkins, Joel	21.1	SYQBGP	19
Wichter, Larry	16.9	K6W2GM	15
Wilt, Michael	10.0	ZZC2GS	8
Wong, Howard	25.6	EVKSC7	23